A Resolution to Co-Sponsor the Bicentennial Class Gift with UM Social Media

A bill for the consideration of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government

29 March 2017

Sponsored by: Aishawarya Singh, Nicholas Fadanelli, and Olive Scott

Whereas, the mission of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government (hereafter LSA SG) is to "actively seek the voices of LSA students and advocate their interests to improve academic and non-academic life"; and,

Whereas, UM Social Media's mission is in line with that of LSA SG's mission of improving non-academic life for students, through projects that reflect students and student life; and,

Whereas, each undergraduate graduating class from the University of Michigan gives a student gift back to the University, such as the Block M in the Diag; and,

Whereas, the proposed class gift of a mosaic mural encapsulates the past, present, and future of the University and promotes the recognition of the Bicentennial; and,

Whereas, the class gift will translate the digital world into a physical space, by engaging students through the use of social media (Twitter, Facebook) and placing this mural into the new Opportunity Hub; and,

Whereas, this class gift is proposed to cost between \$10,000 and \$13,000 for the production/construction of the mural itself, as well as the costs of the digital space.

Be it therefore resolved, LSA SG will co-sponsor the construction of the mural with UM Social Media; and.

Be it further resolved, LSA SG will allocate \$1,000 from the General Fund to help pay for the costs associated with the production of this class gift; and,

Be it further resolved, the sponsors of this resolution shall work to ensure LSA SG members are a part of the team that constructs this mural; and,

Be it further resolved, the External Relations Officer and Treasurer shall work to ensure that the project is going to occur prior to transferring the funds to UM Social Media; and,

Be it finally resolved, if for some reason this project fails to occur LSA SG shall retain the \$1000 and it will carry over into the Fall 2017 budget.

¹ The Constitution of the College of Literature, Science, and the Arts Student Government. Article II